SG0198 0.169 - 0.198 4.293 - 5.029 #6, 6/1, All alum. & Alum. Alloy 300 279          10.89 Blue
SG0224 0.199 - 0.224 5.055 - 5.690 #5, 6/1, #4 sol., #5 7W Alum. Alloy 300 305          12.25 White
SG0257 0.225 - 0.257 5.715 - 6.528 #4, 6/1, 7/1, 7W All alum. & Alum. Alloy 300 330          13.16 Orange
#3 6/1, 7W All Alum.
#2 Solid., #3 7W Alum. Alloy
SG0325 0.290 - 0.325 7.366 - 8.255 #2, 6/1, 7/1, 7W All alum. & Alum. Alloy 200 381          12.70 Red
SG0360 0.326 - 0.360 8.280 - 9.144 #1, 6/1, 7W All alum. & Alum. Alloy 200 432          14.07 Green
(mm)
0.258 0.289- -
Color code
200 356
Nominal Conductor Size Wt/carton
(kg)
12.25 Black
CATALOG
NUMBER Units/ctn Length
(mm)
SG0289 6.553 7.341
Conductor Range
(inches)
SG0360 0.326 - 0.360 8.280 - 9.144 #1, 6/1, 7W All alum. & Alum. Alloy 200 432          14.07 Green
SG0400 0.361 - 0.400 9.169 - 10.160 1/0, 6/1, 7W All alum. & Alum. Alloy 100 483          12.70 Yellow
SG0450 0.401 - 0.450 10.185 - 11.430 2/0, 6/1, 7W All alum. & Alum. Alloy 100 533          14.07 Blue
SG0510 0.451 - 0.510 11.455 - 12.954 3/0, 6/1, 7W All alum. & Alum. Alloy 100 584          14.97 Orange
SG0580 0.511 - 0.580 12.979 - 14.732 4/0, 6/1, 18/1, 7W All alum. & Alum. Alloy 100 660          16.79 Red